

In Recognition of Extraordinary Service and Leadership, the American Association of Women Dentists' Board of Directors Presents this Resolution for Outstanding Leadership of **Dr. Mary E. Martin**

WHEREAS, Dr. Martin has long been an invaluable member of the American Association of Women Dentists (AAWD) and a tireless leader since she joined in 1985;

WHEREAS, Dr. Martin has contributed exceptional leadership as twice President and many years as a Board Member of AAWD, President of the Smiles for Success Foundation, Trustee of the Gillette Hayden Foundation, and a tireless promoter of professional growth of in women in dentistry;

WHEREAS, Dr. Martin's exemplary efforts have lasting impact on the dental community at large;

WHEREAS, Dr. Martin's commitment to leadership and professionalism has inspired fellow leaders.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the American Association of Women Dentists officially recognizes and commends Dr. Martin for her outstanding leadership, contributions and commitment to AAWD;

FURTHER RESOLVED that Dr. Martin is hereby acknowledged for her positive impact on AAWD and her exemplary service as a leader and advocate for women in dentistry;

FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be presented to Dr. Martin as a token of gratitude and in recognition of her valuable contributions to the American Association of Women Dentists.

Adopted this 1st day of January, 2024.

American Association of Women Dentists Board of Directors

By: 위 Isabel Rambob, DDS AAWD President

By: Koya Jandparsa

Roya Zandparsa, DDS, MSc, DMD AAWD President-Elect

By:

Ambika Srivastava, MPH, DMD AAWD Secretary/Treasurer